

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Raghbir Singh .. Applicant
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation Pune .. Respondents
and anr.

...

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi i/b Ms. Shivani Kondekar for the applicant.
Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 21st MARCH, 2023

P.C:-

1 Issue notice to the respondent no.1, making it returnable on 10/04/2023.

2 Learned APP waive notice for respondent no.2.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)