

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4692 OF 2022**

Kulbir Raghbir Singh

.. Petitioner

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation, .. Respondents
Pune & Anr.

...

Ms.Satyavrat Joshi with Mr.Nitesh Mohite for the Petitioner.

Mr.N.B.Patil, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 10th APRIL, 2023

P.C:-

The notice issued to CBI/respondent No.1 on 21/03/2023 is shown to be awaited. The learned counsel Mr.Joshi seek leave of this Court to serve the notice privately. In the wake of the aforesaid request, respondent No.1 is permitted to be served through private notice, which shall indicate that the next date of hearing as 07/06/2023.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)