

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Raghubir Singh

Petitioner

versus

CBI and another

Respondents

Mr.Satyavrat Joshi with Ms.Shivani Kondekar, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr.Harsh Dedhia i/by H.S.Venegavkar, Special PP for CBI.

Mr.Y.M.Nakhwa, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 7th June 2023

PC :

1. Learned Advocate Mr.Dedhia submits that Mr.Venegavkar has instructions to appear for Respondent no.1. Copy of petition has not been served upon him. Advocate for Petitioner shall serve copy of petition upon Advocate for Respondent no.1. Stand over to 27th June 2023.

2. Petitioner is exempted from appearing before the Trial Court tomorrow i.e. 8th June 2023.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST