

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Rahubir Singh

Petitioner

versus

The CBI, Pune and another

Respondents

Mr.Shubham Mhatre i/by Ms.Shivani Kondekar, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Ms.PN.Dabholkar, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 10th July 2023

PC :

By consent, stand over to 26th July 2023. Interim relief
granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST