

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Raghubir Singh

Petitioner

versus

The CBI, Pune and another

Respondents

Mr.Ashish Vernekar i/by Ms.Shivani S. Kondekar, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr.H.S.Venegavkar, Special PP for CBI.

Ms.PN.Dabholkar, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 26th July 2023

PC :

1. At the request of Advocate for Petitioner, stand over to 7th August 2023. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.
2. Petitioner is exempted from appearing before the Trial Court on the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST