

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2022**

Kulbir Raghubir Singh ... Petitioner
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation Pune
& Anr ... Respondents

Mr Sanjay Pawar, i/b Shivani S Kondekar, for the Petitioner.
Mrs Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr Jai Vohra, i/b Amit Monde, for the Respondent-CBI, ACB
(Pune),

**CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 7th MAY 2024.**

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 24th June 2024.
2. Interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.05.07
17:46:55 +0530