

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Raghubir Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation Pune And Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Reena Prajapati *h /f Ms. Shivani Kondekar for the Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 23 SEPTEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time. By way of last chance, list on 22 October 2024.

2) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]