

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Raghubir Singh

....PETITIONER

V/S

Central Bureau Of Investigation Pune And Anr..RESPONDENT

ADV. SATYAVRAT JOSHI I/BY ADV. SHIVANI S

KONDEKAR FOR PETITIONER

ADV. P. P. JADHAV, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

ADV. DHAVALSINH PATIL I/BY ADV. KULDEEP S.

PATIL FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 - CBI

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 2nd April, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 07/05/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)