

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4692 OF 2022

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Kulbir Raghubir Singh

...Petitioner

V/s.

Central Bureau of Investigation, Pune
and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Indrayanee Pandit i/b. Mr.Satyavrat Joshi:-	Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.Kuldeep Patil a/w Mr.Nagesh Khedkar, Mr.Dhavalsinh V. Patil and Ms.Sanika Joshi:-	Advocates for Respondent No.1 – CBI.
Ms.Gauri S. Rao:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 7th AUGUST 2025

P. C. :-

1. The arguing Counsel Mr.Joshi is busy before some other Court.
2. The order which is challenged is dated 19th November 2022 passed by the Special Judge as per the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988. This order is revisional order. The Writ Petition is not a proper remedy.

3. Stand over to **23rd September 2025** under the caption for “Dismissal”.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]