

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4692 OF 2022

Kulbir Raghbir Singh

...Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Samay Pawar i/b Shivani Kondekar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sumikumar Nimbalkar i/b Kuldeep Patil for Respondent-CBI.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.

DATE : 4TH DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Although this Court is willing to take up this matter for final hearing at the stage of admission, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner is not ready to argue the matter and seeks time.
- 2) Stand over to **26th March 2026**.
- 3) In the meanwhile, the matter shall not be circulated before the returnable date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)